
From: Richard Hughes <  
Sent: Friday, March 8, 2019 10:55 AM 
To: Rep. John Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; 
Represenative.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov; Representative.Sara.hannah@akleg.gov; Rep. Ivy Spohnholz 
<Rep.Ivy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Talerico 
<Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher <Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara 
Rasmussen <Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov> 
Subject: Confirmation Hearing - Jason Brune, Commissioner DEC 
 
Dear Resources Committee: 
                I wish to go on record as supporting the confirmation of Jason Brune to the DEC 
Commissioner’s position in the administration.  I have known Jason for many years and have found him 
to be very energetic, bright, experienced, professional and of high integrity.  Your confirmation 
consideration is greatly appreciated. 
 
Best regards, 
 
RA Hughes 
Richard A. Hughes, PE 
H2T Mine Engineering Services, LLP 
Fairbanks 
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